RESOLUTION NO. _____ CONCERNING RECREATION PROGRAM FEES

WHEREAS, it has been determined that it is in the best interests of the City of Stamford to review the recreation program fees charged by the City of Stamford; and.

above-captioned matter at its recreation program fees charged by the City of	
WHEREAS, the Parks & Recreation Committe hearing on and met and approved	e of the Board of Representatives held a public d the following fees on
NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED. that t	the 29 th Board of Representatives of the City of

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the 29th Board of Representatives of the City of Stamford, pursuant to and within the limitations of Sec. C2-10-2(6) of the Charter of the City of Stamford, that it does hereby approve the following amendments to the current recreation program fee schedule:

Category	Current Fee	Proposed Fee
Field Rental Fee w/lights	\$60.00	\$70.00
Field Rental Fee w/o lights	\$40.00	\$50.00
Camp Extra Care - AM or PM (per week)	\$20.00	\$30.00
Camp Extra Care - AM and PM (per week)	\$40.00	\$55.00

This resolution will take effect upon enactment.